502026167 08/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FWS Fractionation Holdings Ltd.	07/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FWS Fractionation Ventures Ltd.
Street Address:	475 Dovercourt Drive
City:	Winnipeg
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	R3Y 1G4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7419108

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2049425723

 Phone:
 204-947-1429

 Email:
 uspto@adeco.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ade & Company Inc.

Address Line 1: 2157 Henderson Highway

Address Line 4: Winnipeg, CANADA R2G 1P9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 86177-399/RWD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan W. Dupuis

Total Attachments: 1

source=86177_399_Assign FWSFH to FWSFV#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028792 FRAME: 0473

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FWS FRACTIONATION HOLDINGS LTD., whose full post office address is 475 Dovercourt Drive, Winnipeg, Manitoba R3Y 1G4 in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged hereby sells and assigns to FWS FRACTIONATION VENTURES LTD. whose full post office address is 475 Dovercourt Drive, Winnipeg, Manitoba R3Y 1G4 all its interest in the United States, Canada and in all other countries in and to its invention relating to a Corn Fractionation Process, as fully described and claimed in Canadian Patent No. 2,593,577, issued on March 25, 2008 and United States Patent No. 7,419,108 B2, issued on September 7, 2008, and any and all divisional applications, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents, and in and to any and all divisional applications thereof, and any and all Patents which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Patents may be granted; and hereby authorizes the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Patents not already issued as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed at Winnipeg, Manitoba

This 31st day of July, 2012

FWS FRACTIONATION HOLDINGS LTD.

Per: Richard Chale

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 028792 FRAME: 0474

RECORDED: 08/15/2012